South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:49:47 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0012 General Bill, By Rankin and Grooms
Summary: Santee Cooper Joint Project Authorization

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 58-31-205 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE
THE PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY TO JOINTLY OWN, AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON OR THROUGH A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY, WITH INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES, ELECTRICAL GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION FACILITIES.

12/11/24
12/11/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
01/16/25
02/19/25
04/03/25
04/03/25
04/03/25
04/15/25
04/15/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 29)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 29)

Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Campsen, Massey, Adams, Devine, Elliott, Ott
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 12)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Roll call Ayes-25 Nays-18 (Senate Journal-page 12)

Read third time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Reconsidered vote whereby read third time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Page 1 of 1



