South Carolina Legislature

November 05, 2025, 05:32:11 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0012 General Bill, By Rankin and Grooms

Summary: Santee Cooper Joint Project Authorization

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 58-31-205 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY TO JOINTLY OWN, AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON OR THROUGH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES, ELECTRICAL GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION FACILITIES.

12/11/24	Senate	Prefiled
12/11/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 29)
01/14/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 29)
01/16/25	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Campsen, Massey, Adams, Devine, Elliott, Ott
02/19/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/03/25	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/03/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/03/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-25 Nays-18 (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/15/25	Senate	Read third time (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/15/25	Senate	Reconsidered vote whereby read third time (Senate Journal-page 19)